HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 564 by Senator Luneau

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "for" and before "behavioral" insert "certain"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "review;" delete the remainder of the line
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 6, delete "a certification review process;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 14, change "<u>service</u>" to "<u>services</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 2, delete "<u>or behavioral</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

13"(6) "Preliminary accreditation" means accreditation granted by an14accrediting body to an unaccredited program seeking full accreditation status."

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, line 14, delete "<u>or behavioral</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, at the end of line 16, insert a comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 2, line 22, change "service" to "services"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 25 after "Section" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "subject
 to any required CMS approval"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 2, line 27, change "<u>health service</u>" to "<u>health services</u>"

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 29, change "<u>service</u>" to "<u>services</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, line 3, change "<u>service</u>" to "<u>services</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, line 6, change "<u>service</u>" to "<u>services</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 3, line 9, change "service" to "services" and delete "twelve" and insert in lieu
 9 thereof "eighteen"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 11 On page 3, line 12, change "<u>service</u>" to "<u>services</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 13 On page 3, line 16, change "<u>service</u>" to "<u>services</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 15 On page 3, line 22, change "<u>service</u>" to "<u>services</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 17 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, insert "<u>licensed and accredited</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 19 On page 4, line 8, change "<u>service</u>" to "<u>services</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 21 On page 4, line 22, after "**2018**," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 22 23 delete "accredited provider agency on or before June 30, 2016,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 24 On page 4, line 24, delete "<u>licensed and accredited</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 26 On page 4, at the beginning of line 29, change "<u>a master's degree</u>" to "<u>a bachelor's degree</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 5, line 8, after "<u>Section</u>" and before the period "." insert a comma "." and
 "including but not limited to any required approval by CMS"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 31 On page 5, line 10, change "<u>health service</u>" to "<u>health services</u>"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, insert "<u>facility need review approval for a</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 5, line 14, after "if" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "the
 provider is not allowed to seek licensure."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 7 On page 5, line 16, change "<u>health service</u>" to "<u>health services</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 9 On page 5, line 18, delete "<u>or (e)</u>," and insert in lieu thereof "<u>(e)</u>, or (g),"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 11 On page 5, at the end of line 21, change "service" to "services"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 13 On page 5, line 24, change "<u>service</u>" to "<u>services</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 15 On page 6, at the end of line 1, insert a comma ","
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 17 On page 6, line 12, change "<u>health service</u>" to "<u>health services</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 19 On page 6, at the end of line 14, change "service" to "services"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 6, line 20, delete "Louisiana Legislative Auditor" and insert in lieu thereof
 "legislative auditor"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 37</u>
- 24 On page 6, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

25 "K. The department shall not take any final action that will result in the
 26 elimination of PSR and CPST services unless such action is affirmatively
 27 approved by the House Committee on Health and Welfare and the Senate
 28 Committee on Health and Welfare."